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EPARTMENT

May 7,2004

Dear Sir or Madam:
- L - -  / t A

This tetter is format notice of the determination by the lllinois Department or !1!g.tlop!l!!9t
the above named addressees have violated the lilinois Prevailing Wag9491 (820 ILCS'130/1 et' seq')
(Act). This tetter constitutes a Notice of First Molation and is issled O! tOOL'pursuant to Section 11a ot

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearing,Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above ieferenced project by the fotlowing conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of

wages of Logan County to its workers. The Department has determined that the total amount of wages

Oy wnicn woikers werjunderpaid was $404.{ 1. This amount represents the difference betwe€n actual

Gges paid and the'amount rbquired underthe Act. The assessed20To statutory penalty;amountedlo
ged.az.Thetotalamountassessedagainstthecontractoronthisprojectwas$484.93.

lf the Department cletermines that the above named'addressees have committed a second violation of

iir; i.t within hil (Q years of the date of a Notiee of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary .
J"n"*eni ior a pdriol of two (2) years, during which time it will be unable lo.pgfformwer-k 9n any public

wori pioject. Upon issuancd oi irtbtice ot Sec6nd Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to-

contest the viorations'unoeitvlng iheNotices of Firsfr and Seconi Violatrons, pursuant to section l1a of

the Act and the Prevailing Vtiagi Flearing erqceOures A treanng is NOT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation._
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